D
S
1,
 C
E
P
T
-1

2
Standard Bantam-to-Bantam Cords
Ordering Information
Standard Simplex Bantam Patch Cord
The Bantam Plus - DSX System uses either
simplex or duplex standard cords. These cords
are compatible with other manufacturers' panels
using bantam-type jacks. Cords use three-
conductor plugs with single plug cords using
two-conductor shielded cable and dual (duplex)
plug cords using four-conductor shielded cable
with plug sleeves common. Cords are PVC
jacketed and plugs are overmolded onto cables.
Cable and overmolding color is white on the
bantam-to-bantam cords. The patch cords are
capable of connecting both DS1 and DS1C
signals.
Duplex cords are wired straight ; thus, to connect
the OUT jack of one DSX to the IN jack of
another DSX requires rotating (flipping) the
orientation of the duplex plugs at one end of the
cord relative to the plug at the opposite end.
For other lengths, contact your Lucent
Technologies Account Representative.
Standard Duplex Bantam Patch Cords
Apparatus Code Description Comcode
Simplex Patch Cords
DSX1P1A-01-BNP 1-foot (0.3 m) simplex bantam patch cord 106 578 321
DSX1P1A-03-BNP 3-foot (0.9 m) simplex bantam patch cord 106 578 503
DSX1P1A-06-BNP 6-foot (1.8 m) simplex bantam patch cord 106 578 511
DSX1P1A-12-BNP 12-foot (3.7 m) simplex bantam patch cord 106 578 529
DSX1P1A-25-BNP 25-foot (7.6 m) simplex bantam patch cord 106 578 537
DSX1P1A-50-BNP 50-foot (15.2 m) simplex bantam patch cord 106 578 545
Duplex Patch Cords
DSX1P2A-01-BNP 1-foot (0.3 m) duplex bantam patch cord 106 578 552
DSX1P2A-03-BNP 3-foot (0.9 m) duplex bantam patch cord 106 578 560
DSX1P2A-06-BNP 6-foot (1.8 m) duplex bantam patch cord 106 578 578
DSX1P2A-10-BNP 10-foot (3.0) duplex bantam patch cord 108 174 236
DSX1P2A-12-BNP 12-foot (3.7 m) duplex bantam patch cord 106 578 586
DSX1P2A-15-BNP 15-foot (4.6 m) duplex bantam patch cord 108 174 269
DSX1P2A-20-BNP 20-foot (6.1 m) duplex bantam patch cord 108 174 269
DSX1P2A-25-BNP 25-foot (7.6 m) duplex bantam patch cord 106 578 594
DSX1P2A-50-BNP 50-foot (15.2 m) duplex bantam patch cord 106 578 644
LENGTH
SIMPLEX BANTAM SIMPLEX BANTAM
LENGTH
DUPLEX BANTAM DUPLEX BANTAM

inserting a plug into the OUT or IN jack positions. Circuit guard
plugs are available in red, black, or white.
Ordering Information
Code Description Comcode
DSX1TP1-100BNA 100-ohm terminating plug 106 578 651
DSX1TP1-135BNA 135-ohm terminating plug 106 588 486
DSX1TP1-600BNA 600-ohm terminating plug 106 588 510
DSX1TP1-900BNA 900-ohm terminating plug 106 588 551
DSX1DP1-BLKBNA Black Dummy Plugs (Package of ten) 106 578 685
DSX1LP1-WHTBNA White Looping Plug 106 578 693
DSX1CG1-REDBNA Red Circuit Guard Plugs (Package of ten) 106 578 701
DSX1CG1-BLKBNA Black Circuit Guard Plugs (Package of ten) 106 588 569
DSX1CG1-WHTBNA White Circuit Guard Plugs (Package of ten) 106 588 577
exmax.book : digital_2.fm  Page 78  Wednesday, June 23, 1999  8:03 AM
ExchangeMAX SCS (Select Code 4346C) 3-79
Issue 3, Jun 1999
D

800-Type Male Duplex to Bantam-Type Male Duplex
Patch Cord (800HD/Length)
Ordering Information
Ordering information for the 800-Type-to Bantam hybrid duplex patch cords is provided below. See 365-301-120 for information on the
800-Series and 900-Series DSX Systems, or 365-301-121 for the DIXI-1 System
DSX1 P 1 A 03 BNP-
TYPE OF PLUG *
 - BNP = BANTAM
 - LFP = 310 (LONG-FRAME)
LENGTH (IN FEET)
DESIGN ITERATION
CORD/CABLE TYPE
 - 1 = SIMPLEX
 - 2 = DUPLEX
PATCH CORD
SYSTEM TYPE
* - Type of plug on one end of patch cord.  Opposite end has
  a bantam-type plug.
-
1’ - 0" (.3 m)
BANTAM-TYPE FEMALE
800-TYPE MALE
BANTAM-TYPE MALE
800-TYPE MALE
LENGTH
Apparatus Code Description Comcode
800/F1 1-foot (0.3 m) patch cord, bantam-type single female to 800-type single male 104 366 893
800H/12 12-foot (3.7 m) patch cord, bantam-type single male to 800-type single male 104 366 927
BANTAM-TYPE MALE DUPLEX
WHITE 800-TYPE MALE DUPLEX
LENGTH
Apparatus Code Description Comcode
800HD/3 3-foot (0.9 m) patch cord, 800-type male duplex to bantam-type male duplex 105 774 012
800HD/6 6-foot (1.8 m) patch cord, 800-type male duplex to bantam-type male duplex 105 774 020
exmax.book : digital_2.fm  Page 79  Wednesday, June 23, 1999  8:03 AM
D
S
1,
 C
E
P
T
-1
, a
nd
 C
E
P
T
2
3-80 ExchangeMAX SCS (Select Code 4346C)
Issue 3, Jun 1999
Hybrid Patch Cords—Bantam-to-310 (Long-Frame)
12-Foot Bantam-Type Simplex to 310-Type
Simplex Patch Cord Bantam-Type Duplex to 310-Type Duplex Patch Cord
Ordering Information
Patch cords are available to patch between bantam-type jacks and 310-type jacks (long frame). The 310-type jacks are often found on
obsolete DSX-1/1C panels, such as ED-1C544-30 or ED-2C544-30 panels.
Miscellaneous Accessory Kits
The miscellaneous cord and plug kit (DSX1MAK1-1A-BNA,
Comcode 106 727 860) includes commonly used Bantam Plus -
DSX System patch cords, plugs, and circuit guards. The "soak kit"
(DSX1MAK1-1A-BLP, Comcode 107 995 110) consists of a total
of 29 patch cords, used to assist in a soak test for a DS1-DS3
multiplexer.
Note: Additional kits can be developed upon request. Contact
your local account representative or call 1-800-344-0223,
ext. 3122, for additional information.
Ordering Information
800HD/12 12-foot (3.7 m) patch cord, 800-type male duplex to bantam-type male duplex 105 774 038
800HD/25 25-foot (7.6 m) patch cord, 800-type male duplex to bantam-type male duplex 105 774 046
800HD/50 50-foot (15.2 m) patch cord, 800-type male duplex to bantam-type male duplex 105 774 053
Apparatus Code Description Comcode
LENGTH
SIMPLEX 310SIMPLEX BANTAM
LENGTH DUPLEX 310
DUPLEX BANTAM
Apparatus Code Description Comcode
DSX1P1A-25-LFP 10-foot (3.0 m) bantam-type simplex to 310-type simplex patch cord 106 678 519
DSX1P1A-12-LFP 12-foot (3.7 m) bantam-type simplex to 310-type simplex patch cord 106 700 875
DSX1P2A-03-LFP 3-foot (0.9 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type duplex patch cord 106 700 891
DSX1P2A-05-LFP 5-foot (1.5 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type duplex patch cord 108 174 319
DSX1P2A-06-LFP 6-foot (1.8 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type duplex patch cord 106 700 909
DSX1P2A-10-LFP 10-foot (3.0 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type duplex patch cord 108 174 335
DSX1P2A-12-LFP 12-foot (3.7 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type patch cord 106 700 917
DSX1P2A-15-LFP 15-foot (4.6 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type patch cord 106 991 433
DSX1P2A-20-LFP 20-foot (6.1 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type patch cord 108 174 368
DSX1P2A-25-LFP 25-foot (7.6 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type patch cord 106 991 441
DSX1P2A-30-LFP 30-foot (9.1 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type patch cord 108 178 120
DSX1P2A-40-LFP 40-foot (12.2 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type patch cord 108 174 400
DSX1P2A-50-LFP 50-foot (15.2 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type patch cord 107 041 840
DSX1P2A-75-LFP 75-foot (22.9 m) bantam-type duplex to 310-type patch cord 108 174 418
Apparatus Code Comcode Description
Miscllaneous Accessory Kit—DSX1MAK1-1A-BNA—Comcode 106 727 860
DSX1TP1-100BNA 106 578 651 100-ohm Terminating Plug – Qty. four
exmax.book : digital_2.fm  Page 80  Wednesday, June 23, 1999  8:03 AM
ExchangeMAX SCS (Select Code 4346C) 3-81
Issue 3, Jun 1999
D

Issue 3, Jun 1999
800-Type-to-Bantam Regenerator Cords
Ordering Information
Bantam-to-Bantam Regenerator Cords
Ordering Information
800-Type-to-Bantam Regenerator Cord
The 800-Type-to-Bantam regenerator cords are
equipped with an 800-type plug at the input end
and a bantam-type plug at the output end. The
cords are used to bridge a DS1 circuit from an
800A-type jack block to a bantam panel.
Apparatus Code Description Comcode
DS1RGNA1800/4/BNP/30 30-foot (9.1 m) cord, 800-type input, bantam-type output 106 982 432
DS1RGNA1800/4/BNP/60 60-foot (18.2 m) cord, 800-type input, bantam-type output 107 050 353
Bantam-to-Bantam Regenerator Cord
The Bantam-to-Bantam regenerator cord is
equipped with a bantam-type plug and power
plug at the input end and a bantam-type plug at
the output end. The cord is used to bridge a DS1
circuit from one bantam panel to another bantam
panel.
Apparatus Code Description Comcode
DS1RGNA1BNP/4/BNP/30 30-foot (9.1 m), bantam-type input, bantam-type output regenerator cord 106 982 424
800-TYPE MALE PLUG
BANTAM-TYPE MALE PLUG
4 feet (1.2 m)
DS1RGNA1800/4/BNP/30 - 30 feet (9.1 m)
DS1RGNA1800/4/BNP/60 - 60 feet (18.2 m)
800-TYPE MALE PLUG
BANTAM-TYPE MALE PLUG
POWER PLUG
4 feet (1.2 m)
DS1RGNA1BNP/4/800/30 - 30 feet (9.1 m)
DS1RGNA1BNP/4/800/60 - 60 feet (18.2 m)
exmax.book : digital_2.fm  Page 82  Wednesday, June 23, 1999  8:03 AM
ExchangeMAX SCS (Select Code 4346C) 3-83
Issue 3, Jun 1999
D